# When you join you will...

- be a sponsor of special programs designed for children, teens, and adults.
- enhance celebrations such as the Summer Reading Program, National Library Week, and Children's Book Week.
- receive periodic newsletters updating you on events and activities.
- have volunteer opportunities and the satisfaction of enriching the library's resources.
- be a goodwill ambassador for the St. Charles Parish Library and help make the library more visible in the community.



# Like Us On Facebook

Search for the Friends of the St. Charles Library on Facebook and like our page!

#### You will...

- get reminders about events and celebrations.
- see how your contributions are helping the library.
- identify yourself as a library supporter.

# A library needs good friends...like you!





## Member Information

Name	
Address	
City	State
Zip	
Phone	
Email	

# Annual Dues

Yearly memberships are \$10.00 per person for January through December.

Memberships at \$10.00 each =	=

\_\_\_\_\_ Additional donation

#### Make checks payable to:

Friends of the St. Charles Library

#### Mail payment and form to:

Friends of the St. Charles Library P.O. Box 444 Hahnville, LA 70057

Or drop off at any library location.

### **About**

The Friends of the St. Charles Library was chartered in 1995. It is a non-profit organization dedicated to supporting our community's library system.

Friends work toward purchasing items for the library branches and sponsoring various library programs.

## **Funding**

Funds are raised through membership dues, spring and fall used book sales, and interlibrary book sales.

### **Donations**

The Friends of the St. Charles Library accepts donations of gently used hardback and paperback books, compact discs, and DVDs. Donations may be brought to any library branch.

## Meetings

The Friends of the St. Charles Library Board meets as needed. Members are welcome to attend board meetings.

Meetings and upcoming events are publicized on the St. Charles Parish Library's website (www.myscpl.org).

